Scan QR Code
For the latest product news, technical
specs, drawings, guides and manuals.
OnLine Power, Inc.  |  Los Angeles, CA  |  Tel. 1-800-227-8899  |  sales@onlinepower.com  |  www.onlinepower.com
© Copyright OnLine Power, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Specifications subject to change without prior notification.
125-DS-02-25
CODES &
 STANDARDS

PROJECT NAME :
REP / DISTRIBUTOR :
ORDERING GUIDE
order number does not reflect model number. please consult factory.
HE UPS Series
Example: HE-3.0-A02-S90-N08A40-FT-LCR20A(3)-GMS3-PM2
HE-
N08A40
AUX BREAKERS  (UL1077)
AUX BREAKERS EXAMPLE PICK ANY:
LCR20A(#): Load Control Relay,
Single Flex Stud Mounting (#): Qty
LCR20(#): Load Control Relay, No Flex (#): Qty
MB: Internal Maintenance Bypass
EB: Ex. Maintenance Wraparound Bypass Switch
SCCR: 65 KAIC Total System Short Circuit Current Rating
IB: Input Breaker (UL 489)
OB: Output Breaker (UL 489)
HS: Heat Strip
DS: Drip Shield Hood
AL: Aluminum Enclosure
SS: Stainless Steel Enclosure
CL: Corbin Lock
SWT: Intrusion Switch (Requires DCT2 Option)
AC: Air Conditioner (Heating & Cooling)
Helps maintains internal temperature 75°F ±5°F.
BATTERY OPTIONS
FC: Fast Charge (12 hrs or less)
TR: Thermal Runaway Gassing Control without Battery
Disconnect (IFC 1206.2)
MONITORING OPTIONS
DO: Dry Contacts Open Signal
DCT2: Dual, Open and Closed Dry Contacts
A: Local Audible Alarm with Silencer Switch
CP: RS 232 Connecting Port
P: Remote Status Panel (Hard Wired with Extended Cable)
SYSTEM TRANSFER
FT: Fast Transfer with 2 Milliseconds
TD(B): User Selectable Time Delay to Battery for Capacitor
Discharge During EM (Standard 45 Milliseconds)
TD(U): User Selectable Time Delay Back to Utility During
Power Restoration for Facility Inrush Reduction
Units with the Air Conditioner option require Cabinet II and 1.25kW
reserved for operation. It is recommended to size up the capacity.
GLOBAL MONITORING SYSTEM (GMS)
PICK ONE:
GMS 1: Local Accessible Event Logger with Unit
Audible Alarm
GMS 2: Testing Logs with Remote Accessibility
Through Local Network
GMS 3: Testing Logs with Remote Accessibility through
Local Network and GPRS for Cellular Text Alerts
BATTERY MONITORING SYSTEM (BMS)
PICK ONE:
SM: String Monitoring
BM: Battery Monitoring
BM-TS: Temperature Sensor
STANDARD: 20 AMP
AMP RATING***
10, 15, 20, 25,
30, 40, 50, 60
* Max poles will depend on cabinet size.
** Allows you to have individual circuits remain on battery even when utility
is restored for a period of time. Must be a normally OFF circuit.
*** Consult factory for custom AMP RATING.
08 AN
OUTPUT
N: Normally ON
F: Normally OFF
**FD: Normally OFF
w/ Time Delay
VOLTAGE
A - 120V, 1P